502897207 07/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2943804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMSEY D. BADAWI	06/26/2014
SIMON CHERRY	06/16/2014
FELIPE GODINEZ	06/12/2014
JONATHAN POON	06/19/2014
MARTIN JUDENHOFER	06/16/2014
JINYI QI	06/16/2014
ABHIJIT CHAUDARI	06/26/2014
MADAGAMA SUMANASENA	06/16/2014
JULIEN BEC	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14303282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: rysip@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: **EIGHTH FLOOR**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81906-910138-215130US

REEL: 033338 FRAME: 0466 502897207

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATHENA C. JOHNS, REG. NO. 64,771	
SIGNATURE: /ATHENA C. JOHNS/		
DATE SIGNED: 07/17/2014		
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Assignment 81906-910138-215130US#page1.tif		

source=Assignment_81906-910138-215130US#page1.tif source=Assignment_81906-910138-215130US#page2.tif source=Assignment_81906-910138-215130US#page3.tif source=Assignment_81906-910138-215130US#page4.tif source=Assignment_81906-910138-215130US#page5.tif source=Assignment_81906-910138-215130US#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033338 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. <u>2013-861-2</u>	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here	by acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
Ramsey D. Badawi Simon Cherry Felipe Godinez Jonathan Poon	
 5. Martin Judenhofer 6. Jinyi Qi 7. Abhijit Chaudhari 8. Madagama Sumanasena 	
9. Julien Bec	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Re Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices locate 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representative the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreig are disclosed in the invention entitled:	ed 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA es of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing	ng the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the	e above named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 14/303,282	, filed on June 12, 2014
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, includin Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applicat extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions	ion or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreeme into which would conflict with this assignment;	ent or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its redocuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent an ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and delive papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, mand said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which mathereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by assignment the filing date and serial number of said application.	d legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to be, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or yer to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention any be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes by the execution of this assignment to insert into this
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Pater United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIG	nts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the NEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this	Signature of Inventor
26 day of JUNE , 2014	RD. Bali
	Ramsey D. Badawi

66350161V.1

PATENT REEL: 033338 FRAME: 0468

executed this		Signature of Inventor	
16 day of June	. 20 Hz	5, (1)	
Commission Bank Service Market Service Market Service	— V	Simon Cherry	
executed this		Signature of Inventor	
day of	20		
ermetaboramina 1999 1991 esternationales notas stabilitaren musical actificación musicani estra en encuentra en encuentra en entre en encuentra en entre entre en entre en entre	Court Court Court	Felipe Godinez	
executed this		Signature of Inventor	
day of	20		
And the control of th	Annua (Mar V. garan - , ,	Jonathan Poon	
executed this		Signature of Inventor	
16 day of Jane	20 (1/	Martin Judenhofer	
day or day of		Martin Judenhofer	
executed this		Signature of Inventor	
16 day of June	2014	Dhle's	
tay or total	01	Jinyi Qi	
executed this		Signature of Inventor	
day of	20		
way or	The state of the s	Abhijit Chaudari	
executed this		Signature of Inventor	
day of	20		
MILES VIII ALLEGO	manys W V repairable ; /	Madagama Sumanasena	
executed this		Signature of Inventor	
16 day of	2014	$h \downarrow \sim$	
ua. m		Julien Bec	
V		(1 / ~	
Assignee hereby accepts this /	Assignment:	WV	
2/12/11		-	
Date:			

executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Simon Cherry
executed this		Signature of Inventor
	11	Am
12 day of June	, 20/ 7	Felipe Godinez
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Jonathan Poon
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Martin Judenhofer
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Jinyi Qi
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Abhijit Chaudari
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Madagama Sumanasena
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Julien Bec
Assignee hereby acce	pts this Assignment:	also
	2/11	

executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Simon Cherry
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Felipe Godinez
executed this	1	Signature of Inventor
9 day of June	, 20 1 4	Jonathan Poon Jonathan Poon
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of		Martin Judenhofer
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Jinyi Qi
xecuted this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Abhijit Chaudari
xecuted this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Madagama Sumanasena
xecuted this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Julien Bec
		A M

executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of		Simon Cherry
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Felipe Godinez
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Jonathan Poon
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	. 20	Martin Judenhofer
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Jinyi Qi
executed this 26 day of JUNE	, 2014	Signature of Inventor A Chaud Abhijit Chaudari
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Madagama Sumanasena
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Julien Bec
Assignee hereby accepts		
Date: 7/17/14		

executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Simon Cherry
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Felipe Godinez
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Jonathan Poon
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Martin Judenhofer
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Jinyi Qi
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	, 20	Abhijit Chaudari
executed this		Signature of Inventor
16 th day of June	, 20 <u>14</u>	Madagama Sumanasena
executed this		Signature of Inventor
day of	,20	Julien Bec
Assignee hereby accep	ts this Assignment: _	
Doto: $2/1$	7/14	